

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM OSDS- 2023 - 0054

To:

Rebecca C. Sagot, Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Eduard C. Amoguis, Chief Education Program Supervisor, CID Ramel M. Pilo, Chief Education Program Supervisor, SGOD

Lordelyn A. Buyo, School Head Carmen NHS Dominador Alagdon, School Head, Dujali NHS Oliver Emata, School Head, New Corella NHS

Aser Samsona, Asuncion NHS

All Others Concerned

Subject:

COORDINATION MEETING OF THE 56TH ARAW NG DAVAO DEL NORTE CIVIC PARADE MARCHING BAND FOCAL PERSONS

Date:

June 21, 2023

- 1. In view of the upcoming 56th Araw ng Davao del Norte Celebration, the Marching Bands of the following schools and the DepEd Davao del Norte Division Band are invited to participate on the said celebration during the Civic Parade on June 30, 2023.
 - a. Carmen National High School;
 - b. Dujali National High School;
 - c. New Corella National High School; and
- In preparation of the said activity, the following Focal Persons of the identified schools are advised to attend the coordination meeting on June 23, 2023, 8:30AM 10:00AM at the PYSDO conference room, 2nd Floor, DDN Sports and Tourism Complex, Mankilam Tagum City:
 - a. Charisse C. Asoncion, Carmen NHS
 - b. Baby Myrna S. Painagan- Dujali NHS
 - c. Blessy Ligan, New Corella NHS
 - d. Joberto M. Rosete, Asuncion NHS
- 3. School Heads are advised to make the necessary arrangements to ensure that there will be no disruption of classes in compliance with DepEd Order No. 9 s. 2005 titled: "Instituting Measures to Increase time on Task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith."
- 4. Travel and other incidental expenses incurred by the participants in their participation to the said activities shall be charged to their respective School

Page 1 of 2



Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte Telephone Number: (084) 216 0188

Website: www.depeddavnor.ph | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte



- 5. In the conduct of the different Deped Programs, Projects, and Activities (PPAs), the Equal Opportunities Principle (EOP) and strict safety and health protocols shall be observed at all times.
- 6. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

REYNALDO B. MELLORIDA, CEO V Schools Division Superintendent

SGOD/gpt

Page 2 of 2



Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte Telephone Number: (084) 216 0188

Website: www.depeddavnor.ph | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte